



National Housing Authority
Office of the Executive Engineer
Sylhet Division, Sylhet
Phone: 0821-760520

Memo no: 961

Dated:20-11-2018

"Corrigendum"

e-Tender ID No-239015, Ref: 25.38.0000.402.14.123 Date: 09/10/2018,
Package No: NHA/SD/W-05/2018-2019 for procurement of works.

This is for information to all concerned that the following amendment has been made against the afore mentioned e-GP tender notice: memo no-909date :05-11-2018.

Please read "Construction of" instead of Estimate for and Completion date of work will be "30thJune/2019" instead of 30thApril/2019 and last selling date of tender document will be "5th December/2018 at 17:00"instead of 4th December/2018.
This corrigendum shall be considered as an integral part of tender notice.


(Md. Mainul Hoque Motayed)
Executive Engineer